1	A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Carl
2	Winston Hall.
3	WHEREAS, Carl Winston Hall was born to the late Harve and Callie Adkins Hall
4	on January 30, 1942; and
5	WHEREAS, Carl Hall served his community as a member of Whitesburg Masonic
6	Lodge #754, Johnnie Ramsey Chapter 149, Whitesburg Council #113, Whitesburg
7	Commandery #51, Scottish Rite Consistory Valley, Mountain Shrine Club, Oleika Shrine
8	Temple, Jesters Big Sandy Council #172, and as a board member for Whitaker Bank; and
9	WHEREAS, Carl Hall enjoyed the University of Kentucky Wildcats and served as a
10	Fellow and contributed to the original Wildcat Lodge; and
11	WHEREAS, Carl Hall departed this life on July 18, 2018, leaving his family,
12	friends, and community in solemn morning; and
13	WHEREAS, Carl Hall was preceded in death by his parents; his brother, Hubert
14	Hall; and two sisters, Eunice Rose Hall and Janice Hall; and
15	WHEREAS, Carl Hall is survived by his wife, Anna Louise Daniel Hall; his
16	brother, Ivan Reed Hall; and a dear family member, David Combs;
17	NOW, THEREFORE,
18	Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
19	Kentucky:
20	\Rightarrow Section 1. The members of the Senate express their most profound sympathy
21	and extend heartfelt condolences to the family, friends, and community upon the loss of
22	Carl Winston Hall.
23	Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving \bullet
24	memory of Carl Winston Hall.
25	Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is hereby directed to transmit a copy of this
26	Resolution to Senator Johnny Ray Turner for delivery.

Page 1 of 1